
2022-2023 Stephen F. Austin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-7   Conf: 15-3   Home: 14-2   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Johnson, Aiyana 34-34 887 26.1 174-325 .535 0-6 .000 114-162 .704 65 127 192 5.6 90 2 71 89 37 22 462 13.6
10 Harrison, Jordan 34-34 995 29.3 129-295 .437 41-119 .345 112-135 .830 34 93 127 3.7 89 2 169 102 9 69 411 12.1
11 Brittingham, Avery 33-33 856 25.9 126-238 .529 0-3 .000 94-148 .635 95 174 269 8.2 85 1 90 89 21 52 346 10.5
24 Harden, Kurstyn 27-0 571 21.1 95-161 .590 0-0 .000 63-87 .724 50 97 147 5.4 55 1 11 36 21 21 253 9.4
02 McCliment-Call, Tyler 34-34 797 23.4 90-232 .388 50-143 .350 19-24 .792 31 74 105 3.1 74 2 49 49 9 29 249 7.3
20 Scott, Angel 34-34 873 25.7 76-201 .378 49-146 .336 28-36 .778 20 60 80 2.4 41 0 57 37 6 44 229 6.7
04 Lombard, Destini 34-1 646 19.0 86-166 .518 31-83 .373 19-26 .731 23 42 65 1.9 54 0 41 39 11 42 222 6.5
12 Deck, Kyla 34-0 693 20.4 69-179 .385 31-95 .326 53-93 .570 19 64 83 2.4 54 0 43 54 2 28 222 6.5
01 Nelson, Zoe 26-0 322 12.4 42-96 .438 6-27 .222 11-18 .611 32 72 104 4.0 30 0 20 28 13 9 101 3.9
03 VanSickle, Avery 15-0 103 6.9 12-39 .308 11-34 .324 3-4 .750 2 5 7 0.5 12 0 6 3 0 5 38 2.5
23 Scott, Brionna 17-0 107 6.3 9-24 .375 4-11 .364 5-8 .625 4 12 16 0.9 12 0 8 8 0 8 27 1.6
Total 34 6850 201.5 908-1956 .464 223-667 .334 521-741 .703 427 882 1309 38.5 596 8 565 554 129 329 2560 75.29
Opponents 6850 201.5 739-1972 .375 186-598 .311 401-577 .695 408 707 1115 32.8 665 14 413 622 78 265 2065 60.74

Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 2560 2065
    Points Per Game 75.3 60.7
    Scoring Margin 14.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 908-1956 739-1972
    Field Goal Pct .464 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-667 186-598
    3PT FG Pct .334 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 521-741 401-577
    FT Pct .703 .695
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 1309 1115
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 565 413
    Assists Per Game 16.6 12.1
TURNOVERS 554 623
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 329 265
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.8
BLOCKS 129 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 23,142 11,053
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,446 12-921
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-104

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
SFA 604 615 654 661 12 14 2560
Opponents 496 501 488 560 12 8 2065

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 UTSA W 68-63 1,709
11/10/22 at Rice L 77-89 558
11/13/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 100-63 695
11/16/22 at North Texas W 80-49 1,387
11/24/22 vs Morgan St. W 60-36 100
11/26/22 vs Boston College W 67-53 100
12/01/22 GONZAGA L 59-71 1,920
12/04/22 TEX. A&M-TEXARKANA W 80-51 257
12/11/22 ARIZONA ST. W 75-60 1,656
12/15/22 TEXAS WESLEYAN W 101-40 1,414
12/19/22 vs Bradley W 77-48 280
12/20/22 vs George Mason W 90-62 146

* 12/31/22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 83-78 1,728
* 01/05/23 UTAH TECH W 99-51 1,798
* 01/07/23 at Grand Canyon L 70-74 1,328
* 01/12/23 at California Baptist W 79-64 341
* 01/14/23 at Seattle U W 86-57 220
* 01/19/23 UTAH VALLEY W 72-46 1,229
* 01/21/23 UT ARLINGTON W 85-72 937
* 01/26/23 at Sam Houston W 62-55 755
* 01/28/23 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 74-82 2,132
* 02/04/23 at Abilene Christian W 66-53 694
* 02/06/23 at Tarleton St. W 68-54 427
* 02/09/23 UTRGV W 76-42 1,073
* 02/11/23 GRAND CANYON W 79-66 1,908
* 02/16/23 at Utah Tech W 72-56 606
* 02/18/23 at Southern Utah L 59-67 854
* 02/23/23 SAM HOUSTON W 71-56 2,033
* 02/28/23 NEW MEXICO ST. W 62-47 1,166
* 03/02/23 at UT Arlington W 99-93 866

03/08/23 vs Sam Houston W 74-59 0
03/10/23 vs California Baptist L 64-69 0
03/16/23 TEXAS ST. W 89-79 1,487
03/20/23 at Arkansas L 37-60 3,017

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Stephen F. Austin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Johnson, Aiyana 18-18 455 25.3 102-167 .611 0-3 .000 54-81 .667 26 55 81 4.5 53 2 31 52 18 12 258 14.3
10 Harrison, Jordan 18-18 547 30.4 64-146 .438 19-61 .311 69-83 .831 17 57 74 4.1 48 2 87 54 6 35 216 12.0
11 Brittingham, Avery 17-17 512 30.1 70-130 .538 0-2 .000 58-85 .682 42 111 153 9.0 49 1 49 49 12 24 198 11.6
02 McCliment-Call, Tyler 18-18 446 24.8 50-129 .388 31-81 .383 15-18 .833 20 31 51 2.8 31 1 24 30 2 10 146 8.1
24 Harden, Kurstyn 11-0 212 19.3 31-55 .564 0-0 .000 27-37 .730 24 35 59 5.4 28 1 2 20 9 5 89 8.1
04 Lombard, Destini 18-1 358 19.9 48-89 .539 15-43 .349 9-14 .643 10 16 26 1.4 27 0 22 22 3 24 120 6.7
20 Scott, Angel 18-18 452 25.1 40-108 .370 25-84 .298 13-18 .722 9 30 39 2.2 24 0 35 17 5 20 118 6.6
12 Deck, Kyla 18-0 329 18.3 34-83 .410 14-43 .326 28-50 .560 8 35 43 2.4 27 0 23 27 0 12 110 6.1
01 Nelson, Zoe 15-0 215 14.3 24-61 .393 5-18 .278 9-16 .563 26 49 75 5.0 19 0 9 21 9 8 62 4.1
03 VanSickle, Avery 12-0 89 7.4 11-35 .314 10-31 .323 3-4 .750 2 4 6 0.5 9 0 6 2 0 4 35 2.9
23 Scott, Brionna 6-0 35 5.8 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0 6 6 1.0 5 0 4 1 0 3 10 1.7
Total 18 3650 202.8 478-1011 .473 121-371 .326 285-407 .700 213 460 673 37.4 320 7 292 309 64 157 1362 75.67
Opponents 3650 202.8 396-1038 .382 91-315 .289 230-323 .712 217 379 596 33.1 356 11 206 328 38 153 1113 61.83

Team Statistics SFA OPP
SCORING 1362 1113
    Points Per Game 75.7 61.8
    Scoring Margin 13.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 478-1011 396-1038
    Field Goal Pct .473 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-371 91-315
    3PT FG Pct .326 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-407 230-323
    FT Pct .700 .712
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 12.8
REBOUNDS 673 596
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 292 206
    Assists Per Game 16.2 11.4
TURNOVERS 309 328
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 18.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 157 153
    Steals Per Game 8.7 8.5
BLOCKS 64 38
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 14,004 6,091
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,556 9-677
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
SFA 319 325 331 361 12 14 1362
Opponents 272 285 250 286 12 8 1113

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 83-78 1728
01/05/23 UTAH TECH W 99-51 1798
01/07/23 at  Grand Canyon L 70-74 1328
01/12/23 at  California Baptist W 79-64 341
01/14/23 at  Seattle U W 86-57 220
01/19/23 UTAH VALLEY W 72-46 1229
01/21/23 UT ARLINGTON W 85-72 937
01/26/23 at  Sam Houston W 62-55 755
01/28/23 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 74-82 2132
02/04/23 at  Abilene Christian W 66-53 694
02/06/23 at  Tarleton St. W 68-54 427
02/09/23 UTRGV W 76-42 1073
02/11/23 GRAND CANYON W 79-66 1908
02/16/23 at  Utah Tech W 72-56 606
02/18/23 at  Southern Utah L 59-67 854
02/23/23 SAM HOUSTON W 71-56 2033
02/28/23 NEW MEXICO ST. W 62-47 1166
03/02/23 at  UT Arlington W 99-93 866


